
Tutoring Schedule Spring 2018 

Peer Tutors Mon. Tues.  Wed.  Thurs.  Fri.  Sun. 

NOLAN ESFELD 

Math and Science Specialist 

8am-12pm 

12:30pm-
5pm 

5:30pm-

7:30pm 

8am-12pm 

12:30pm-
5pm 

 

8am-12pm 

12:30pm-
5pm 

 

8am-12pm 

12:30pm-
5pm 

 

8am-12pm 

 

 

 

ZACHARY CLOTHIER 

Comp I & II, Am Hist, 

Philosophy, Prep Math, 

Computer Concepts, Sociology, 

Creative Writing, College 

Algebra, Gen Psych 

7:50am-

8:50am 

10am-
11:50am 

1:25pm-

2:35pm 

7:50am-
9:50am 

11:30am-

1:30pm 

7:50am-

8:50am 

10am-
11:50am 

1:25pm-

2:35pm 

7:50am-

9:50am 

11:30am-
12:50pm 

4pm-

4:40pm 

7:50am-
8:50am 

10am-1pm 

 

 

TRENT FERGUSON 

College Prep Math, College 

Algebra 

6pm- 8pm  6pm- 8pm   5pm- 8pm 

MAX FULBRIGHT 

College Algebra, English Comp I 

 

1pm-4pm 1pm-4pm 1pm-4pm 1pm-4pm   

EMMY KEMPKE 

General Accounting, Accounting 

I & II, Managerial Accounting 

1:30pm- 

5:30pm 
12pm- 5pm 

1:30pm- 

5:30pm 

1:30pm- 

5:30pm 
12pm-2pm  

RALEY MANTZ 

American History, Comp I & II 

College Algebra, Public 

Speaking, Physic I & II, Calculus 

5:30pm-

8pm 

5:30pm-

8pm 

5:30pm-

8pm 

5:30pm-

8pm 
  

NOAH PRESSON 

College Prep Math, College 

Algebra, Physics 

1:30pm- 

2:30pm 

1pm- 

2:30pm 

1:30pm- 

2:30pm 
 12pm- 2pm  

  
      

 
      

Non-discrimination Notice: To provide equal employment, advancement and learning opportunities to all individuals, employment and student admission 
decisions at Barton will be based on merit, qualifications, and abilities. Barton County Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, 

national origin, sex, disability, age or any characteristic protected by law in all aspects of employment and admission in its education programs or 
activities. Any person having inquiries concerning Barton County Community College’s non-discrimination compliance policy, including the application of 

Equal Opportunity Employment, Titles IV, VI, VII, IX, Section 504 and the implementing regulations, is directed to contact the College’s Compliance 

Officer, Barton County Community College, Room A-123, Great Bend, Kansas 67530 (620) 792-9234. Any person may also contact the Director, Office of 
Civil Rights, U.S. Department of Education, Washington, DC 20201. 


