Tutoring Schedule Spring 2018

Tatoring Schedule Spring 2010						
Peer Tutors	Mon.	Tues.	Wed.	Thurs.	Fri.	Sun.
NOLAN ESFELD Math and Science Specialist	8am-12pm	8am-12pm	8am-12pm	8am-12pm	8am-12pm	
	12:30pm- 5pm	12:30pm- 5pm	12:30pm- 5pm	12:30pm- 5pm		
	5:30pm- 7:30pm					
ZACHARY CLOTHIER Comp I & II, Am Hist, Philosophy, Prep Math,	7:50am- 8:50am	7:50am- 9:50am	7:50am- 8:50am	7:50am- 9:50am	7:50am- 8:50am	
Computer Concepts, Sociology, Creative Writing, College Algebra, Gen Psych	10am- 11:50am	11:30am-	10am- 11:50am	11:30am- 12:50pm	10am-1pm	
	1:25pm- 2:35pm	1:30pm	1:25pm- 2:35pm	4pm- 4:40pm		
TRENT FERGUSON College Prep Math, College Algebra	6pm- 8pm		6pm- 8pm			5pm- 8pm
MAX FULBRIGHT College Algebra, English Comp I	1pm-4pm	1pm-4pm	1pm-4pm	1pm-4pm		
EMMY KEMPKE General Accounting, Accounting I & II, Managerial Accounting	1:30pm- 5:30pm	12pm- 5pm	1:30pm- 5:30pm	1:30pm- 5:30pm	12pm-2pm	
RALEY MANTZ American History, Comp I & II College Algebra, Public Speaking, Physic I & II, Calculus	5:30pm- 8pm	5:30pm- 8pm	5:30pm- 8pm	5:30pm- 8pm		
NOAH PRESSON College Prep Math, College Algebra, Physics	1:30pm- 2:30pm	1pm- 2:30pm	1:30pm- 2:30pm		12pm- 2pm	

Non-discrimination Notice: To provide equal employment, advancement and learning opportunities to all individuals, employment and student admission decisions at Barton will be based on merit, qualifications, and abilities. Barton County Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, age or any characteristic protected by law in all aspects of employment and admission in its education programs or activities. Any person having inquiries concerning Barton County Community College's non-discrimination compliance policy, including the application of Equal Opportunity Employment, Titles IV, VI, VII, IX, Section 504 and the implementing regulations, is directed to contact the College's Compliance Officer, Barton County Community College, Room A-123, Great Bend, Kansas 67530 (620) 792-9234. Any person may also contact the Director, Office of Civil Rights, U.S. Department of Education, Washington, DC 20201.